
Gauteng 19/06/2018

Contact Details: 

Department Name Office Contact Person Tel Fax e-mail Postal Address Physical Address Notes 

Head 

office 
Hotline +27 86 001 1000 hotline@gauteng.gov.za 30 Simmonds st., Johannesburg  2000

Leon Lotter Leon.Lotter@gauteng.gov.za Policy and Regulatory Affairs

Patrick Duigan Patrick.Duigan@gauteng.gov.za

Eric Mbele Mncedisi.Mbele@gauteng.gov.za

Permit application 

Area Permit Contact Person Tel Fax e-mail Designation

Patience Mthembu +27 11 240 3359 +27 86 420 2065 patience.mthembu@gauteng.gov.za Assistant Director

Heidy Potgieter +27 11 240 3042 +27 11 240 3344 heidy.potgieter@gauteng.gov.za Chief Admin Clerk

Lerato Hlabangane +27 11 240 3364 +27 11 240 3355 lerato.hlabangane@gauteng.gov.za Admin Clerk

Zamile Segone +27 11 240 3371 +27 11 240 3355 zamile.segone@gauteng.gov.za Admin Clerk

Siphiwe Khumalo +27 11 240 3363 +27 11 240 3355 siphiwe.khumalo@gauteng.gov.za Admin Clerk

Thabo Mbhele +27 11 240 3042 +27 11 240 3344 Thabo.mbhele@gauteng.gov.za Admin Clerk

CITES Matlie Gopal +27 11 240 3370 +27 11 240 3355 maltie.gopal@gauteng.gov.za Admin Officer

James Tsholedi +27 11 316 1675 +27 12 328 4125 james.tsholedi@gauteng.gov.za Senior Admin Officer

Violet Lukele +27 11 316 1638 +27 86 420 2099 violet.lukele@gauteng.gov.za Admin Officer

Legislation 

Province

Gauteng 

Gauteng Department: 

Agriculture & rural 

development
Research Affairs

Law Enforcement

cer.org.zahttps://cer.org.za/virtual-library/legislation/provincial/gauteng

Description

Link To Page Notes

Notes

Application forms are also available online at  http://www.gauteng.gov.za/government/departments/agriculture-and-rural-development/Pages/Environment-

Documents.aspx?RootFolder=%2Fgovernment%2Fdepartments%2Fagriculture-and-rural-

development%2FDocuments%2FNature%20Conservation%20and%20Ordinance%20Permits&FolderCTID=0x012000F4397967EC55254F956EBA0AB076EC56&View=

%7B06E764AF-E11A-4087-A90F-B5DB5DE3E837%7D

Consult Leon Lotter for 

information on damage-

causing animal affairs

Johannesburg

Pretoria

All

CITES

Title 

Nature Conservation Ordinance 12 of 1983 (Transvaal) 
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